
Snohomish County Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12022-0877

Status:Type: Motion Approved

File created: In control:9/2/2022 General Legislative Session

On agenda: Final action:9/21/2022 9/14/2022

Title: Motion 22-381, approve and authorize the County Executive to execute the Washington State
Administrative Office of the Courts Reimbursement Agreement

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 22-381, 2. Staff Report, 3. Interagency Reimbursement Agreement - SIGNED, 4. Motion
Assignment Slip

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedGeneral Legislative Session9/14/2022 1 Pass

Moved to the GLS Consent AgendaLaw and Justice / Human Services
Committee

9/13/2022 1

AssignedAdministrative Session9/13/2022 1

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:
Motion 22-381, approve and authorize the County Executive to execute the Washington State Administrative
Office of the Courts Reimbursement Agreement
DEPARTMENT:  District Court

ORIGINATOR:  Kathryn Koehler/Kanoe Kuwana

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION:  Approved by Ken Klein 09/08/22

PURPOSE: Snohomish County Council authorization for Executive to execute Interagency Reimbursement
Agreement IAA23960 between Washington State Administrative Office of the Courts and Snohomish County.

BACKGROUND: District Court submitted a grant application and was awarded grant funds in the amount of
$292,885.00, by the Washington State Administrative Office of the Courts (“AOC”), to support the procurement
and installation of upgraded audio/visual equipment in its courtrooms, during the period from July 1, 2022,
through June 30, 2023

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:
EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

Full amount for 7/1/2022 to 6/30/2023 $292,885.00

TOTAL $292,885.00
Snohomish County Council Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2022-0877, Version: 1

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

Full amount for 7/1/2022 to 6/30/2023 $292,885.00

TOTAL $292,885.00

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

$292,885.00

TOTAL $292,885.00

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES:  Click or tap here to enter text.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT# IAA23960 AMOUNT

AMENDMENT CONTRACT# AMOUNT

Contract Period
ORIGINAL START 7/1/2022 END 6/30/2023

AMENDMENT START END

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS:  Reviewed/approved by Risk - Shelia Barker 09/08/22.
Reviewed/approved by Finance - Nathan Kennedy 09/08/22

Snohomish County Council Printed on 7/4/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

