
 
 

 
Snohomish County Council 

 
Committee: Community Safety & Justice    Analyst:   Nicole Gorle 
ECAF: 2023-0466 & 2023-0468    Date:   May 4, 2023 
Motion: 23-186 & 23-187 
 
 
Consideration:  
Authorize the Executive to execute amendments to grant awards with the Washington State 
Administrative Office of the Courts. 
 
Background:  
District Court was awarded two grant agreements from the Administrative Office of the Courts 
(AOC) in 2022. One was for the upgrade of audio and visual equipment in courtrooms and the 
other for supporting interpreter and language access services. The AOC has awarded the 
county with more funds than anticipated in the initial agreement, requiring council approval. 
 
Current Proposal: 
 
Motion 23-186 and 23-187 would authorize the executive to execute the amended agreements, 
increasing the grant award amounts as shown below and to execute any further amendments 
relating to these grant agreements. 
 

Motion Grant # Description Original Award Additional 
Award 

Total Award 

23-186 IAA23960 Upgrade audio and visual 
technology in court rooms 

$292,885 $4,000 $296,885 

23-187 IAA23131 Support interpreter and 
language access services 

$124,455.15 $20,000 $144,455.15 

Total $417,340.15 $24,000 $441,340.15 
 
 
2023 Budget: Yes  
Future Budget Impact: No 
Handling:  Urgent – May 26th  
Approved-as-to-form: n/a 
Risk Management:  Yes 
Executive Recommendation: Approve 
Attachment:  n/a 
Amendments: n/a 
Request: Move to GLS on May 17th for consideration. 


